

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1384/2021

Babulal Son Of Late Shri Nathulal Jangid,

----Appellant

Versus

Spice Topaz Company Private Limited and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Advocate
through VC

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**

Order

07/01/2022

DB Civil Misc. Application No. 830/2021

Since this appeal has been filed within the prescribed time of limitation, no order is required to be passed on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

The application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act stands disposed of.

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1384/2021

Record be called for.

List as soon as record is received.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J