

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1384/2021

Babulal Son Of Late Shri Nathulal Jangid

----Appellant

Versus

Spice Topaz Company Private Limited & Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Maneesh Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

13/09/2023

Office report shows that the P.F. and notices were filed on 31.07.2023, however, the same could not be issued on account of paucity of time.

Let the notices be issued to the respondents, returnable on 09.10.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J