

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1384/2021

Babulal Son Of Late Shri Nathulal Jangid,

----Appellant

Versus

Spice Topaz Company Private Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Maneesh Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish K Sharma
Mr. Vishnu Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

17/01/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file fresh address of respondent No.3.

It is informed that amended cause title will be filed by today itself.

After filing of the same, notice be issued to the respondent No.3, returnable within four weeks.

List on 05.04.2024 along with D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1669/2021.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J