

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1384/2021

Babulal Son Of Late Shri Nathulal Jangid,

----Appellant

Versus

Spice Topaz Company Private Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1669/2021

M/s Spice Topaz Company Pvt.ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Babulal S/o Late Shri Nathu Lal Jangid

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Shreyansh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

01/05/2025

As per office report, process fee and fresh notice for respondent No.3 has been filed after due date.

Delay in filing the notice is condoned.

Let notice be issued to the respondent No.3, returnable on 11.07.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J