

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1384/2021

Babulal Son Of Late Shri Nathulal Jangid,

----Appellant

Versus

Spice Topaz Company Private Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1669/2021

M/s Spice Topaz Company Pvt.ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Babulal S/o Late Shri Nathu Lal Jangid

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Shreyansh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mr. Aaditya Godara

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

14/07/2025

Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Let notice be awaited for a further period of four weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J