

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1384/2021

Babulal Son Of Late Shri Nathulal Jangid,

----Appellant

Versus

Spice Topaz Company Private Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1669/2021

M/s Spice Topaz Company Pvt.ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Babulal S/o Late Shri Nathu Lal Jangid

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

05/05/2026

Since both the cases are cross cases, the lawyers appearing in D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1669/2021 would be appearing for the respondent in D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1384/2021.

Therefore, service be treated as complete.

List these matters for admission on 13.07.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ