

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1384/2021
CNR: RJHC020482702021 | URN: CMA / 2104U / 2021

Babulal Son Of Late Shri Nathulal Jangid,

----Appellant

Versus

Spice Topaz Company Private Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1669/2021
CNR: RJHC020589712021 | URN: CMA / 2518U / 2021

M/s Spice Topaz Company Pvt.ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Babulal S/o Late Shri Nathu Lal Jangid

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Shreyansh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devi Dutt Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

06/08/2026

More time is being granted to remove the defects, as pointed out by the Registry.

Post this matter on 02.09.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J